1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax
800-981-0363
847-639-1508
E-mail
Web
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2010
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
1260 POWER INDUCTORS
Document ML599-1 Revised 06/15/10
High Reliability Power Inductors ML590PNB
DCR3 SRF Isat (A)5 Irms (A)6
Inductance2 (mOhms) (MHz)4
10% 20% 30% 20°C 40°C
Part number1 (µH) typ max min typ drop drop drop rise rise
ML590PNB102NLZ 1.0 ±30% 5.8 6.5 70 100 19.12 21.18 22.76 6.00 8.00
ML590PNB152NLZ 1.5 ±30% 8.8 9.8 56 80.0 14.44 16.40 17.64 5.30 7.60
ML590PNB222NLZ 2.2 ±30% 11.5 12.8 39 55.0 12.32 14.00 15.08 5.20 7.30
ML590PNB332NLZ 3.3 ±30% 12.6 14.0 29 42.0 10.88 12.22 13.12 5.00 7.00
ML590PNB472MLZ 4.7 ±20% 13.9 15.5 27 38.0 9.92 11.10 12.00 4.50 7.00
ML590PNB562MLZ 5.6 ±20% 14.9 16.6 21 30.0 8.54 9.60 10.38 4.00 6.40
ML590PNB682MLZ 6.8 ±20% 16.6 18.5 19.0 27.0 7.80 8.80 9.44 3.80 5.90
ML590PNB822MLZ 8.2 ±20% 20.2 22.5 18.0 26.0 6.44 7.38 7.98 3.40 4.80
ML590PNB103MLZ 10 ±20% 21.5 23.9 15.0 22.0 6.00 6.92 7.48 3.00 4.00
ML590PNB123MLZ 12 ±20% 24.5 27.3 14.0 20.0 5.68 6.56 7.08 2.80 3.70
ML590PNB153MLZ 15 ±20% 30.7 34.2 12.6 18.0 5.34 6.04 6.54 2.60 3.50
ML590PNB183MLZ 18 ±20% 35.4 39.4 11.2 16.0 4.82 5.54 6.00 2.50 3.30
ML590PNB223MLZ 22 ±20% 36.6 40.7 10.5 15.0 4.42 5.04 5.44 2.30 3.10
ML590PNB273MLZ 27 ±20% 51.3 57.0 9.0 13.0 3.78 4.32 4.68 2.10 2.90
ML590PNB333MLZ 33 ±20% 54.9 61.0 8.7 12.4 3.50 4.00 4.34 2.00 2.70
ML590PNB393MLZ 39 ±20% 58.0 64.5 8.4 12.0 3.32 3.80 4.14 1.90 2.60
ML590PNB473MLZ 47 ±20% 80.1 89.0 8.0 11.6 2.84 3.26 3.54 1.85 2.50
ML590PNB563MLZ 56 ±20% 82.5 91.7 7.3 10.5 2.64 3.04 3.28 1.75 2.40
ML590PNB683MLZ 68 ±20% 94.5 105.0 7.0 10.0 2.46 2.82 3.04 1.70 2.30
ML590PNB823MLZ 82 ±20% 131.6 146.3 6.0 8.6 2.24 2.54 2.74 1.60 2.20
ML590PNB104MLZ 100 ±20% 141.8 157.6 5.5 7.8 2.06 2.34 2.54 1.50 2.10
ML590PNB124KLZ 120 ±10% 193.3 214.8 4.8 6.8 1.84 2.08 2.28 1.38 1.85
ML590PNB154KLZ 150 ±10% 215.4 239.4 4.5 6.4 1.64 1.90 2.06 1.20 1.66
ML590PNB184KLZ 180 ±10% 254.2 282.5 4.3 6.1 1.46 1.70 1.84 1.14 1.58
ML590PNB224KLZ 220 ±10% 314.1 349.0 3.9 5.5 1.30 1.48 1.60 1.00 1.42
ML590PNB274KLZ 270 ±10% 368.8 409.8 3.0 4.3 1.18 1.38 1.48 0.90 1.45
ML590PNB334KLZ 330 ±10% 481.3 534.8 2.8 4.0 1.04 1.20 1.30 0.84 1.16
ML590PNB394KLZ 390 ±10% 517.5 575.0 2.5 3.6 1.00 1.16 1.28 0.78 1.08
ML590PNB474KLZ 470 ±10% 721.2 801.4 2.1 3.0 0.906 1.00 1.10 0.70 0.96
ML590PNB564KLZ 560 ±10% 773.1 859.0 2.0 2.8 0.872 0.980 1.02 0.64 0.88
ML590PNB684KLZ 680 ±10% 867.6 964.0 1.8 2.6 0.782 0.886 0.956 0.58 0.80
ML590PNB824KLZ 820 ±10% 1158 1287 1.7 2.5 0.692 0.784 0.854 0.53 0.73
ML590PNB105KLZ 1000 ±10% 1273 1415 1.6 2.4 0.588 0.672 0.726 0.48 0.68
Core material Ferrite
Terminations Matte tin over nickel over phos bronze.
Weight: 2.8 g – 3.3 g
Ambient temperature –55°C to +105°C with Irms current, +105°C